Account Payes Only





NBP Corporate Branch G-5/1 Islamabad. (2221)

Pay to PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY(PPRA)

__or Order

FIFTEEN THOUSAND ONLY

15,000.00

B.C. No.

Stationary No:

21-10-24

Payable at any Conventional Banking Branch

22210000003385

Please do not write below this line.

Authorized Signatory

Authorized Signatory Signature. No.

80048985

, e

.



GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN PAKISTAN TELECOMMUNICATION AUTHORITY

Zonal Office, PTA Building, 165- Abid Majeed Road, Lahore Cantt. http://www.pta.gov.pkPh: - 36665022, Fax: - 36654009

No. PTA-LH/F. 6-13/24-25

Evaluation of Quotation Financial (Comparative Statement) For Hiring of Security Service at PTA Zonal Office Lahore **Evaluation Report**

Dated: 30-Sep-2024

(As Per Rule 35 of PPRA Rulr-2004)

	•	
1	Name of Procuring Agency	Pakistan Telecommunication Authority, Zonal Office, Lahore
2	Method of Procurement	Tender Notice (Single Stage Two Envelopes)
3	Title of Procurement:	Hiring of Security Services at PTA ZO, Lahore
4	Tender Inquiry No.:	PTA/Enforcement/Lahore/Admin/673/2023
5	PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)	TS522554E
6	Date & Time of Bid Closing	19 August 2024 by 1030 hrs
7	Date & Time of Bid Opening	19 August 2024 by 1100 hrs
8	No of Bids Received	Four (04)
9	Criteria for Bid Evaluation	As per clause 4 & 5 of bidding documents
10	Details of Bid(s) Evaluation	Details is as under

Hiring of Security Services at PTA ZO, Lahore

Sr. No.	Name of Bidder	Technical	Technical Marks (passing marks 70)	Quoted Price with all Taxes (Rs.)	
1	M/s Hadi Manpower Services Pvt. Ltd.	Disqualified	Nil	Nil	The bidder didn't fulfill the mandatory requirements at Sr. # 2, 3, 5, 8, 9, 10, 12, 13, 14, 15 and 17 of bidding documents.
2	M/s Fast Security & Management Services	Disqualified	Nil	Nil	The bidder didn't fulfil the mandatory requirement at Sr. 11 of bidding documents, as company is blacklisted from Mayo Hospital, Lahore for 3 x years on being submission of fake documents.

3	M/s Nadeem Security Services Pvt. Ltd	Qualified	82	11,524,212	Technically qualified as per clause 4 of bidding documents.
4	M/s Security 2000 Pvt. Ltd.	Disqualified	Nil	Nil	The bidder didn't fulfill the mandatory requirements at Sr. # 12 and 15 of bidding documents.

M/s Nadeem Security Service Pvt. Ltd. has fulfilled the mandatory requirement and secured the passing marks in technical qualification. The company has quoted Rs.11,524,212/- (eleven million five hundred twenty four thousand two hundred and twelve only) inclusive of all taxes, the same is recommended for award for contract of hiring of security services at PTA ZO, Lahore.

Shafiq Ahmed ____ Assistant Director

Member of Committee

Muhammad Iftikhar Assistant Director

Member of Committee

Sadiqa Khalid Zonal Director

Head of Committee